Members
as of Dec. 31, 2009

7,639
1,823
81,047
2,966
1,498
43,547
28,648
305
1,284
3,991
1,289
70
55,567
190
1,113
1,456
108
351

$

232,892

209,603

104,801

1,257,617

Electric Cooperatives

Alaska Village Electric Cooperative, Inc. AVEC
Barrow Utilities & Electric Cooperative, Inc. BUECI
Chugach Electric Association, Inc. CHUGACH
Copper Valley Electric Association, Inc. CVEA
Cordova Electric Cooperative, Inc. CEC
Golden Valley Electric Association, Inc. GVEA
Homer Electric Association, Inc. HEA

Inn Electric Cooperative, Inc. INNEC

Inside Passage Electric Cooperative, Inc. IPEC
Kodiak Electric Association, Inc. KEA
Kotzebue Electric Association KOTZ

Levelock Electric Cooperative

Matanuska Electric Association, Inc. MEA
Middle Kuskokwim Electric Cooperative MKEC
Naknek Electric Association, Inc. NEA
Nushagak Cooperative, Inc. NC

Tanalian Electric Cooperative TEC

Unalakleet Valley Electric Cooperative UVEC

90% Participation Rate (members)

Avg donation of $.50 per month

Annual amount raised if all electric cooperatives adopted an opt-out charitable giving program
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