

## **Members      Electric Cooperatives**

as of Dec. 31, 2009

7,639	Alaska Village Electric Cooperative, Inc. AVEC
1,823	Barrow Utilities & Electric Cooperative, Inc. BUECI
81,047	Chugach Electric Association, Inc. CHUGACH
2,966	Copper Valley Electric Association, Inc. CVEA
1,498	Cordova Electric Cooperative, Inc. CEC
43,547	Golden Valley Electric Association, Inc. GVEA
28,648	Homer Electric Association, Inc. HEA
305	Inn Electric Cooperative, Inc. INNEC
1,284	Inside Passage Electric Cooperative, Inc. IPEC
3,991	Kodiak Electric Association, Inc. KEA
1,289	Kotzebue Electric Association KOTZ
70	Levelock Electric Cooperative
55,567	Matanuska Electric Association, Inc. MEA
190	Middle Kuskokwim Electric Cooperative MKEC
1,113	Naknek Electric Association, Inc. NEA
1,456	Nushagak Cooperative, Inc. NC
108	Tanalian Electric Cooperative TEC
351	Unalakleet Valley Electric Cooperative UVEC
<hr/>	
232,892	

209,603      90% Participation Rate (members)

\$      104,801    Avg donation of \$.50 per month

\$      1,257,617    Annual amount raised if all electric cooperatives adopted an opt-out charitable giving program

Provided by: Rep. Thompson's office